ww.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23286/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2019 in CONC No. 2376/2018 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Indore)

VIJAY KUMAR JOSHI

ITEM NO.52

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKASH TRIPATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.137806/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.137805/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.137802/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING IA No. 137806/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 137805/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and with application for impleadment)

Date: 08-11-2019 The matter was called on for hearing today. CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K. Mody, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddhart Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Prabuddha Singh Gour, Adv.

Mr. Chirag Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bhishm Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for impleadment is allowed.

Issue notice to respondent no.1 and the newly added party respondent.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)