SECTION IV-C

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23286/2019

VIJAY KUMAR JOSHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKASH TRIPATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3805/2021 (IV-C)

Date: 27-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sukhamrit Singh, Adv. Ms Ishita M Puranik, Adv. Mr Suresh Kumar Bhan, Adv. Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Ruchi Gupta, Adv. Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 23286/2019

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.4(impleaded party) but none has entered appearance.

Contd....

SLP(C) No. 3805/2021

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA Registrar