

ITEM NO.1721

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.4410-4433/2020

UDAY KUMAR KUSHWAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGING DIRECTOR M.P. POORVA KSHETRA VIDYUT
 VITRAN COMPANY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) Nos. 6915-6950/2020, 5632-5653/2020, 16809-16810/2021, 14200-230/2021 and 14282-287/2021 are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6915-6950/2020 (IV-C)
 (FOR DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE ON IA 165179/2022)
 SLP(C) No. 5632-5653/2020 (IV-C)
 (IA No. 120580/2022 - DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE)
 SLP(C) No. 16809-16810/2021 (IV-C)
 (FOR DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE ON IA 160416/2022)
 SLP(C) No. 14200-14230/2021 (IV-C)
 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM SERVING NOTICE ON IA 133540/2022)
 SLP(C) No. 14282-14287/2021 (IV-C)
 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM SERVING NOTICE ON IA 133533/2022)

Date : 13-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
 [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Prathvi Raj Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Priya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Devesh Kumar Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Devvrat, AOR

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subas Ray, Adv.

Mr. N.k. Mody, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prabuddha Singh Gour, Adv.
Mr. Sukhamrit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ishita M. Puranik, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Kumar Bhan, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR
Ms. Pratibha Malviya, Adv.

Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, AOR

Mr. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Agrawal, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**The Registry is directed to list these matters before another
Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.**

**(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**