# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4410-4433/2020

UDAY KUMAR KUSHWAHA

Petitioner(s)

### **VERSUS**

MANAGING DIRECTOR M.P. POORVA KSHETRA VIDYUT VITRAN COMPANY LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

#### WITH

SLP(C) No. 6915-6950/2020 (IV-C) ( FOR DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE ON IA 165179/2022)

SLP(C) No. 5632-5653/2020 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 16809-16810/2021 (IV-C) ( FOR DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE ON IA 160416/2022)

SLP(C) No. 14200-14230/2021 (IV-C) ( FOR EXEMPTION FROM SERVING NOTICE ON IA 133540/2022)

SLP(C) No. 14282-14287/2021 (IV-C) ( FOR EXEMPTION FROM SERVING NOTICE ON IA 133533/2022)

SLP(C) No. 14272-14281/2021 (IV-C)

IA No. 32915/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8341-8342/2021 (IV-C)

IA No. 61196/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 61195/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 8343-8344/2021 (IV-C)

IA No. 56080/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 56078/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 16808/2021 (IV-C)

IA No. 121328/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 09-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

# For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Ms. Alice Raj, Adv.

Mr. Prathvi Raj Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Priya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. V K Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Prathvi Raj Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Priya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Devesh Kumar Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Devvrat, AOR

Mr. Subas Ray, Adv.

Mr. Prabuddha Singh Gour, Adv.

Mr. Sukhamrit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ishita M. Puranik, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Kumar Bhan, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

### For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, AOR

Mr. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

Mr. Divyansh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Pritam Bishwas, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

### SLP(C) Nos. 8341-8342 and 8343-8344/2021

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed application for dispensation of service in respect of Respondent Nos. 31 & 32 in

SLP(C) Nos. 8341-8342/2021 and Respondent No. 10 in SLP(C) Nos. 8343-8344/2021. The same be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

Service is complete on other Respondents.

Four weeks time is granted to appearing respondents to file counter affidavit, if any.

## SLP(C) Nos. 14200-14230/2021

As per office report deceased Respondent No. 19 (Kamarja Bai Panwar) in SLP(C) Nos. 14224-14225/2021 and deceased Respondent No.9 (Ram Prasad Sahu) in SLP(C) No. 14228/2021 are common Respondents as Respondent Nos. 31 in SLP(C) No. 8341/2021 and Respondent No. 10 in SLP(C) Nos. 8343-8344/2021 and I.A. for dispensation of service have already been filed in respect of said respondents therein.

Service is complete on other respondents.

Four weeks time is granted to appearing respondents to file counter affidavit, if any.

Mr.Amalpushp Shroti, Ld. Counsel has filed common counter affidavit on behalf of M.P Poorva kshetra Vidyut Vitran Co., stating to be filed on on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 6 to 9, which is defective. Four weeks time is granted to cure the defects.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

## In all the other remaining matter

Service is complete/deemed complete on all the respondents.

Four weeks time, is granted to the appearing respondents, to file counter affidavit, if any.

After expiry of the said period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

MG