SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23286/2019 (Arising out of impugned final order dated 30-04-2019 in CONC No. 2376/2018 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Indore)

VIJAY KUMAR JOSHI

ITEM NO.49

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKASH TRIPATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 137806/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 137805/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 5830/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3805/2021 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 30980/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 30982/2021

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 95200/2021

IA No. 95200/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 30980/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT

IA No. 30982/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 30-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K. Mody, Sr. Adv. (V.C.)

Ms. Ishita M. Puranik, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Kumar Bhan, Adv.

Ms. Jiqisha Aqarwal, Adv.

Mr. Diwakar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Umapathy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag with SLP(Civil) Nos. 4410-4433 of 2020 and connected cases.

List on 22nd October, 2024.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)