

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23286/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2019 in CONC No. 2376/2018 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Indore]

VIJAY KUMAR JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKASH TRIPATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 137806/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 137805/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 5830/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5632-5653/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 31685/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6915-6950/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 41248/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 14200-14230/2021 (IV-C)

(IA No. 45692/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 45693/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. IA No. 45689/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4410-4433/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 39271/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 98515/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 19425/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 19424/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14272-14281/2021 (IV-C)

(IA No. 32915/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 14282-14287/2021 (IV-C)

(IA No. 38719/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8341-8342/2021 (IV-C)

(IA No. 61196/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 61195/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8343-8344/2021 (IV-C)

(IA No. 56080/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 56078/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 16808/2021 (IV-C)
(IA No. 121328/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 121327/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 16809-16810/2021 (IV-C)
(IA No. 123025/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 123024/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 3805/2021 (IV-C)
(IA No. 30980/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 253323/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 30982/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 253322/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 82189/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 12-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. N.K. Mody, Sr. Adv.**
Ms. Ishita M. Puranik, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Kumar Bhan, Adv.
Ms. Jigisha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Diwakar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Prabuddha Singh Gour, Adv.
Mr. Karan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. S K Gangele, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Priya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prathvi Raj Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. N D Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs. Barnali Basak, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Devesh Kumar Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Ajeet Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devvrat, AOR
Mr. Subas Ray, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR

For Respondent(s) **Mr. G. Umapathy, Sr. Adv.**
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, AOR

Mr. V.v.v. Pttabhiram, D.A.G.
Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Kshitiz Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy Chaitanya, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth, AOR
Mr. Harshit Manwani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This group of matters relates to retired employees where their pension and other retiral benefits are being denied.

List these matters again on 26.11.2024 in top ten matters.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER